900518563 10/09/2019

900518563

10/09/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM544408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly Execution Date		Entity Type	
Voice Lab Ltd.		10/03/2019	Proprietary Limited Company:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everline Investments Ltd.
Street Address:	Commerce House, Wickhams Cay 1
City:	Road Town, Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Postal Code:	VG1110
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5581597	SPEAKAPP		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

203-423-0235

Email:

ROY@RGROSSLAW.COM

Correspondent Name:

THE ROY GROSS LAW FIRM, LLC

Address Line 1:

50 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 737/745

Address Line 4:

NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06854

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roy D. Gross	
SIGNATURE:	/Roy D. Gross/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=07044-T0003A-Assignment-Trademark-signed#page1.tif source=07044-T0003A-Assignment-Trademark-signed#page2.tif

OP \$40 00 S

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0816 07044-T0003A

Assignment Agreement

By this contract, Assignor, Voice Lab Ltd., an Israeli Limited Company having an address at Rothschild Boulevard 15, Tel Aviv-Yafo ISRAEL 6688118, agrees to assign, sell, and transfer ownership of the Trademarks set forth listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "TRADEMARKS") to Everline Investments Ltd., a Limited Company under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having an office and place of business at Commerce House, Wickhams Cay 1, Road Town, Tortola BVI VG1110.

The price of this transfer is in the amount of USD \$1.00 freely fixed by the parties and already received by the assignor.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration Assignor, Voice Lab Ltd. hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Everline Investments Ltd.

This contract will be recorded before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) and to this effect and the parties appoint Roy D. Gross as their attorney so he can carry on all necessary procedures as well as to preserve the rights assigned in full force and effect of the TRADEMARKS.

Signed by the Assignor, ASSIGNOR

#	Date: _	10/3/2019

(Continued on next page)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0817

Page 2 Assignment

RECORDED: 10/09/2019

Exhibit A

RGLaw Client	RGLaw Matter	Status	Date Filed/Issued	Trademark Application/Trademark No.	Country	Trademark Title
07044	T0003A	Registered	10/09/2018	5581597	USA	SPEAKAPP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006773 FRAME: 0818